Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

DPWH CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

023

MEMORANDUM

MAR 2

FOR MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 February 2023 of DPWH Region VI Director NERIE D.
BUENO, CESO III, endorsing the request for Project Modification of OIC-District Engineer RICHARD
EMMANUEL P. RAGRAGIO, Capiz 2" District Engineering Office, of the project under FY 2023 General
Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;
As per GAA/Original |

Project Description

As Modified

UACS No. 310202101445000
Project ID: P00705281VS

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary

Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary
Roads

Roads

Roxas City-Cagay-Sibaguan-Balijuagan-Cudian-Ivisan | Roxas City-Cagay-Sibaguan-Balijuagan-Cudian-Ivisan

Rd - K0101+000 - K0102+390 Rd - K0101+-239 - K0101+460
. Unit Cost Allocation = Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
CW1-Road Widening: | 14,100.72 / CW1-Road Widening: | 23,390.56 /
2.78 lane km - lane km =R 20000 1.398 lane km lane km 32,709.00
i _ i ROW Acquisition: 5.46 / # 6/ ? ;
1,188.88 sq.m sq.m 6,500.00
EAO - 800.00 EAO - 800.00
Total: | 40,000.00 Total: | 40,000.00
Justification:

aecttast. ¢ MT Iherter .

jerf limits resulting to prioritize road sections that requires road widening
resulting to thericrease ih the physical target for CW1 from 2,78 lane km to 1.398 lane km.

2. The increase uni r lane km of CW1 is also due to revised costs of construction materials based
on updated canvassed prices in pursuant to Department Order No. 63, Series of 2022, Guidelines in
Addressing the Effect of the Increasing Prices of Construction Materials and Equipment Rental Rates
Utilized for Infrastructure Projects. ,

3. ROW component was already identified for payment of affected lots, structures, and utilities. /

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed

Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, and GIS Map-and Certification for

Reasonableness of Cost dated January 31, 2023.

Based on our evaluatiop,the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.

¢ ereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

Modification is sought due to:
1. Adjustment in th

in NCR Reglon III IVA 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

Undersecretary for Planmng and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R/A%EN/ARDO, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/BISARRROVED:

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

U R T
WIN3F06940

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB



